RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE ALAMANCE-BURLINGTON SCHOOL SYSTEM POST INFORMATION ON LOCAL SPENDING IN ADDITION TO STATE SPENDING PURSUANT TO N.C. GEN. STAT. § 115C-105.25(C)

WHEREAS, the Alamance County Board of Commissioners values transparency and accountability in public education funding;

WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute § 115C-105.25(c) requires each local school administrative unit to post on its website detailed information regarding expenditures of state funds;

WHEREAS, providing comparable detailed information on expenditures of local funds ensures greater transparency and promotes informed engagement by taxpayers, educators, and parents;

WHEREAS, the residents of Alamance County deserve clear and accessible information regarding how local funding provided to the Alamance-Burlington School System (ABSS) is allocated and spent;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Alamance County Board of Commissioners hereby formally requests that the Alamance-Burlington School System:

- 1. Post on its official website detailed information about the expenditure of local funds from the prior fiscal year by October 15, consistent with the requirements of N.C. Gen. Stat. § 115C-105.25(c) as to the expenditure of State funds.
- 2. Maintain and regularly update this information in a manner easily accessible and understandable to the general public.
- 3. Notify the Alamance County Board of Commissioners upon initial implementation of this posting and annually thereafter, confirming compliance.

ADOPTED at its regular meeting this 17th day of March, 2025.	
John P. Paisley Jr., Chair, Alamance County Board of Commissioners	
ATTEST:	

Tory Frink, Clerk to the Board